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Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep  

Executive Council Joseph Kenney
PO Box 201

Union, NH 03887

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 581-8780 (C)
Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov Rep  1

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov 

(NH Outreach); 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem  

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem  

US Representative Chris Pappas
323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515

(202) 225-5456;

(603) 473-2569

Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov (Leg Assist); 

Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); 

Kthurman@chrispappas.org (NH District Office)

Dem  1

State Legislators

Senator James Gray

State House, Room 105

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-4980 James.Gray@gc.nh.gov Capital Budget* Rep  6

Representative Aidan Ankarberg

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Aidan.Ankarberg@gc.nh.gov I Strafford 7

Representative Amy Malone

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Amy.Malone@gc.nh.gov Children and Family Law Dem Strafford 9

Representative Brian Taylor
PO Box 243

Freedom, NH 03836
(603) 986-8316 Brian.Taylor@gc.nh.gov

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Rep Carroll 8

Representative Cassandra  Levesque

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Cassandra.Levesque@gc.nh.gov Children and Family Law Dem Strafford 4

Representative Claudine Burnham
156 Governors Road

Milton, NH 03851
Claudine.Burnham@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Strafford 2

Representative David Walker
34 Brock Street

Rochester, NH 03867
David.Walker@gc.nh.gov Municipal and County Government Rep Strafford 19

Representative Denise DeDe-Poulin

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Denise.DeDePoulin@gc.nh.gov Rep Strafford 6

Representative Glenn Bailey
156 Park Place

Milton, NH 03851
(603) 755-2756 grbailey@metrocast.net

Executive Departments and 

Administration
Rep Strafford 2

State Executive Branch

Federal Delegation
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Representative Glenn Cordelli
11 Winners Circle Farm Road

Tuftonboro, NH 03816
(603) 515-0008 glenn.cordelli@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration* Rep Carroll 7

Representative Heath Howard

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 413-0090 Heath.Howard@gc.nh.gov
Executive Departments and 

Administration
Dem Strafford 4

Representative John Larochelle

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

John.Larochelle@gc.nh.gov Science, Technology and Energy Dem Strafford 19

Representative Kelley Potenza
75 S. Main Street, Unit 7-229

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 456-1741 Kelley.Potenza@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture Rep Strafford 19

Representative Len Turcotte
143 Beauty Hill Road

Barrington, NH 03825
lenturcotte@metrocast.net Legislative Administration Rep Strafford 4

Representative Lino Avellani P.O. Box 516

Sanbornville, NH 03872

(603) 858-5196 lino.avellani@gc.nh.gov
Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services*
Rep Carroll 4

Representative Michael Granger
PO Box 356

Milton Mills, NH 03852
(603) 815-1143 Michael.Granger@gc.nh.gov

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services
Rep Strafford 2

Representative Michael Harrington
82 Garland Road

Strafford, NH 03884
(603) 942-8691 harringt@metrocast.net Science, Technology and Energy Rep Strafford 18

Representative Mike Belcher
7 Heath Road

Wakefield, NH 03872
Mike.Belcher@gc.nh.gov

State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs
Rep Carroll 4

Representative Robley Hall
68 Meaderboro Road

Farmington, NH 03835
(603) 531-7190 Robley.Hall@gc.nh.gov

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services
Rep Strafford 1

Representative Samuel Farrington
35 Chesley Hill Road

Rochester, NH 03839
(603) 948-6240 Samuel.Farrington@gc.nh.gov

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services
Rep Strafford 8

Representative Susan DeLemus
27 Green Street

Farmington, NH 03835
(603) 335-5119 Susan.DeLemus@gc.nh.gov

Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Rep Strafford 1

Representative Susan DeRoy
PO Box 195

New Durham, NH 03855
Susan.DeRoy@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep Strafford 3

Representative Thomas Kaczynski
112 Whitehall Road

Rochester, NH 03868
(603) 332-7310 thomas.kaczynski@gc.nh.gov Public Works and Highways Rep Strafford 5
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